Beat: News

Prime Minister Addresses Indian Community In Doha

PM Expresses Gratitude

Doha, Qatar, 07.06.2016, 15:35 Time

USPA NEWS - The Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi attends special community reception, in Doha, Qatar on June 05, 2016.

PM Narendra Modi Expresses Gratitude To People & Govt. Of Qatar For Exceptional Hospitality

The Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi, addressed and interacted with the Indian Community in Doha, shortly before leaving for Geneva on June 5.

Addressing an enthusiastic gathering, he told the Indian community in Qatar that they are never disconnected from India. He said India's image has been enhanced globally, and there is tremendous enthusiasm towards India across the world. He added that this change is due to the 125 crore people of India.

Global agencies are in agreement that India is today the world's fastest growing major economy, the Prime Minister said, adding that 7.9 per cent GDP growth has been achieved in the last quarter, despite the global slowdown.

The Prime Minister said corruption has troubled India for long, and his Government is determined to eliminate it.

He said that his Qatar visit witnessed fruitful and comprehensive deliberations that will usher in a new era of strong friendship between the two nations. He expressed gratitude to the people and Government of Qatar for their exceptional warmth and hospitality during this visit.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-8224/prime-minister-addresses-indian-community-in-doha.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency: United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com